502784286 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2830881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032510 Frame 0213. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE AS ENTERPROID, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JONG KEIN TOY	04/23/2014
ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY	04/23/2014
DAVID WEI ZHU	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTERPROID, INC.
Street Address:	56 W 22ND STREET, 10TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

216-696-8730 Phone:

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com Correspondent Name: AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPRDP103USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 13

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0581 502784286

source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page6.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page7.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page8.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page9.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page10.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page11.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page12.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page13.tif
source=Corrected Assignment#page10.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page11.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0582 PATENT EPRDP103USA

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being filed via EPAS on the date shown below to Mail Stop Assignment Services Division, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

Date: April 25, 2014 /Robin Wardzala/
Robin Wardzala

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent application of:

Applicant(s): Andrew Jong Kein Toy, et al. | Examiner: Unknown

Serial No: 14/223,539 | Art Unit: 2192

Filing Date: March 24, 2014 Conf. No: 2775

Title: ENHANCED DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT

This is a request to correct the Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 032510 / 0213 on 03/24/2014 in connection with the above-identified patent application. The Assignee was listed as Enterproid HK Ltd, however, the correct Assignee is Enterproid, Inc.

The required documents, the original Assignment Recordation and the corrected assignment papers are hereby enclosed.

PATENT REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0583 14/223,539 EPRDP103USA

Should there be any questions regarding this paper, the Examiner is invited to contact applicants' undersigned representative at the telephone number below.

In the event any fees may be due in connection with this request, the Commissioner is authorized to charge such fees to Deposit Account No. 50-1063 [EPRDP103USA].

AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP

/Thomas E. Watson/ Thomas E. Watson Reg. No. 43,243

AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP 127 Public Square 57th Floor, Key Tower Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Telephone (216) 696-8730 Facsimile (216) 696-8731 Assignment Page 1 of 2

CORRECTED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Nar	 ne	Execution Date
ANDREW JONG KE	IN TOY			03/02/2012
ALEXANDER ALLAN		,		03/01/2012
DAVID WEI ZHU				03/01/2012
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		, ,	iterproid, Inc.
	- NTERROR	215.11		W 22nd Street, 10th Floor W York, New York, 10010
	NTERPRO			
	26-28-CAMERON-ROAD			
	1101-02-CAMBRIDGE-HOUSE			
	TSIMSHATSU, KOWLOON V			
State/Country: IHONG-KONG				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Typ	Property Type Number			,
Application Number:	Application Number: 14223539			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: (216)696-8731				
Phone: 216-696-8730				
Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP				
Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE Address Line 2: 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER				
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	T NUMBER	₹:	EPRDP103USA	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WATSON
Signature:	/Thomas E. Watson/
Date:	03/24/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=EPRDP103USAssignment#page1.tif source=EPRDP103USAssignment#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT27 Receipt Date: 03/24/2	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WEI ZHU ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented su	Y, ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY, AND DAVID bject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
ciaimed in a patent application entitled "E ("APPLICATION"), which:	NHANCED DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS"
will be filed without this hereby authorize, and r Amin, Turocy & Watson	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS equest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key
	44114, who are associated with customer
filed) thi	t here in parentheses (U.S. Serial No, s APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	2014 and one of an H.C. Carlet No.
Was filed on March 24, 14/223,539;	2014 and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently her	rewith:
<u></u>	corporation with offices at 56 W 22nd Street,
10th Floor, New York, New York, 10010,	
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is	
exclusive rights, title and interest in the I	
other applications and patents derived th	erefrom, such as continuing applications, in
and for the United States, its territories, a	and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES");	
For good and valuable cons	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby
•	SIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and IVATIVES):
·	e all instruments and documents required for
*	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (
	A.
04/23/2014	Markey
DATE	ANDREW JONG KEIN TOY
04/23/2014	
DATE	ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY
04/23/2014	201
DATE	DAVID WEI ZHU

Assignment Page 1 of 2

ORIGINAL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JONG KEIN TOY	03/02/2012
ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY	03/01/2012
DAVID WEI ZHU	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTERPROID HK LTD
Street Address:	26-28 CAMERON ROAD
Internal Address:	1101 -02 CAMBRIDGE HOUSE
City:	TSIMSHATSU, KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731 **Phone:** 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE
Address Line 2: 57TH ELOOP, KEY TOWER

Address Line 2: 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPRDP103USA

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WATSON	
Signature: /Thomas E. Watson/		
Date:	03/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EPRDP103USAssignment#page1.tif source=EPRDP103USAssignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		

EPAS ID:

Receipt Date: 03/24/2014

PAT2782499

DATE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
WE, ANDREW JONG KEIN TOY, ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY, AND DAVID				
WEI ZHU ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or				
claimed in a patent application entitled "ENHANCED DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS"				
("APPLICATION"), which:				
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS	5			
hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of				
Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key Tower,				
Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number				
23623, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{13/412,263}{}$, filed				
3-5-2012) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date,				
when known;				
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No;				
is filed concurrently herewith;				
Enterproid HK Ltd, a Limited Liability Company having a principal place o	f			
business at 1101-02 Cambridge House, 26-28 Cameron Road, Tsimshatsu, Kowloon,				
HONG KONG, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the				
therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories,				
and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);				
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for	•			
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for				
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting]			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
3-2-2012				
DATE ANDREW JONG KEIN TOY				
DATE ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY	_			
DATE ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY				

Page 1 of 1

DAVID WEI ZHU

PATENT ASS	<u>SIGNMENT</u>
WE, ANDREW JONG KEIN TOY, A WEI ZHU ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subje- claimed in a patent application entitled "ENH	
hereby authorize, and requ Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Cleveland, Ohio 44114, wh 23623, to insert here in pa	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Public Square, 57th Floor, Key Tower, no are associated with customer number renthesis (U.S. Serial No. 13/412,263, filed ON'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date,
	as given U.S. Serial No;
business at 1101-02 Cambridge House, 26-24 HONG KONG, on behalf of itself and its succesto, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire an INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all oth therefrom, such as continuing applications, it and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIFORM good and valuable considerate acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	bility Company having a principal place of 28 Cameron Road, Tsimshatsu, Kowloon, issors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled dexclusive rights, title and interest in the er applications and patents derived and for the United States, its territories; VATIVES"); ation, the receipt of which is hereby ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to title and interest in the INVENTION and
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and)	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting. APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	ANDREW LONG KEIN TOY
5-1-2002	_ // \
DATE	ALEXANDER ALLAN TREWBY

Page 1 of 1

DAVID WEI ZHU

DATE